83
Motion control valves
D2WWEI01E
1
2 3
1
2 3
1

1
BC...type
Ordering codes and description composition
1 Cartridges
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 08/3
BC08A/301B 0BC08002000 Pilot ratio 1:2.5
     Opening press. 2 to 3=5 bar (72.5 psi)
SAE cavity 10/3
BC10A/301B 0BC10002001 Pilot ratio 1:3
     Opening press. 2 to 3=5 bar (72.5 psi)
BC10B/301B 0BC10002008 Pilot ratio 1:2
     Opening press. 1 to 2=5 bar (72.5 psi)
BC10C/401B 0BC10002011 Pilot ratio 1:4
     Opening press. 2 to 1=5 bar (72.5 psi)
SAE cavity 12/3
BC12A/301B 0BC12002000 Pilot ratio 1:3
     Opening press. 2 to 3=5 bar (72.5 psi)
BC12B/301B 0BC12002005 Pilot ratio 1:3
     Opening press. 1 to 2=5 bar (72.5 psi)
SAE cavity 16/3
BC16A/301B 0BC16002000 Pilot ratio 1:2.5
     Opening press. 2 to 3=5 bar (72.5 psi)
BC16B/301B 0BC16002004 Pilot ratio 1:2.5
     Opening press. 1 to 2=5 bar (72.5 psi)
2 Pilot ratio
TYPE  DESCRIPTION
For BC..A

V  FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept
5 Valve body
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
SAE08/3-G 3/8 3CC0830C11 Aluminium body for cavity 08 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE10/3-G 3/8 3CC1030C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10 valve,
    G 3/8 std thread
SAE12/3-G 1/2 3CC1230D11 Aluminium body for cavity 12 valve,
    G 1/2 std thread
SAE16/3-G 3/4 3CC1630E11 Aluminium body for cavity 16 valve,
    G 3/4 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 210
3
4
4
2-3
2
5
BC08A/3 0 1 B
Pilot operated check valves - 3 way
85D2WWEI01E
Motion control valves BC...type
Rating diagrams
BC08A pressure drop vs flow
0 3 6 9 21
0
2->3
3->2
20
10
30
40
(bar)
(l/min)
15
50
1812
(psi)
(US gpm)
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 1 2 3 4 5
Pr
es
su
re
Flow
BC10A pressure drop vs flow
0 6 12 18 42 48
0
2->3
3->2
12
6
18
24
(bar)
(l/min)
30
30
3624
(psi)
(US gpm)
0
100
0 2 4 6 8 10 12